Board with regards to the purchased Shares. In the event that the Shares purchased are retained as treasury
shares, the Proposed Share Buy-Back will have no effect on the issued and paid-up share capital of KSL
and the shareholdings of the substantial shareholders and Directors. In the event that the Shares purchased
by the Company and subsequently cancelled, the Proposed Share Buy-Back will result in a reduction of the
issued and paid-up share capital of the Company.

 The Proforma effect on the direct and indirect interests of the Directors and substantial shareholders of KSL
as at 28 March 2016, being the most practicable date prior to the printing of this Statement has been shown
based on the following minimum scenario and maximum scenario:-

[The remaining of this page is intentionally left blank]

129

STATEMENT IN RELATION TO PROPOSED RENEWAL OF AUTHORITY TO PURCHASE ITS
OWN SHARES BY KSL HOLDINGS BERHAD (Cont’d)

Minimum Scenario

Assuming none of the Warrants are exercised prior to the Proposed Share Buy-Back
Name As at 28 March 2016(i) After Proposed Share Buy-Back(ii)

 Direct Shareholdings Indirect Shareholdings Direct Shareholdings Indirect Shareholdings
 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors
Khoo Cheng Hai @ Ku Cheng Hai 84,394,051 8.41 327,514,322 (a) 32.65 84,394,051 9.28 327,514,322 (a) 36.00
Ku Tien Sek 53,798,457 5.36 323,546,642 (b) 32.26 53,798,457 5.91 323,546,642 (b) 35.57
Ku Hwa Seng 80,889,521 8.06 323,546,642 (b) 32.26 80,889,521 8.89 323,546,642 (b) 35.57
Lee Chye Tee - - - - - - - -
Gow Kow - - - - - - - -
Goh Tyau Soon - - - - - - - -
Tey Ping Cheng - - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders
PSSB 323,546,642 32.26 - - 323,546,642 35.57 - -
Khoo Cheng Hai @ Ku Cheng Hai 84,394,051 8.41 327,514,322 (a) 32.65 84,394,051 9.28 327,514,322 (a) 36.00
Ku Tien Sek 53,798,457 5.36 323,546,642 (b) 32.26 53,798,457 5.91 323,546,642 (b) 35.57
Ku Hwa Seng 80,889,521 8.06 323,546,642 (b) 32.26 80,889,521 8.89 323,546,642 (b) 35.57
Ku Wa Chong 12,164,456 1.21 323,546,642 (b) 32.26 12,164,456 1.34 323,546,642 (b) 35.57

(i) After taking into account the 7,775,800 Shares that have been purchased and held as treasury shares.
(ii) Assuming that the purchase of KSL Shares pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-Back is based on the maximum number of KSL Shares that

may be purchased.
(a) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in PSSB pursuant to Section 6A of the Act and pursuant to Section 134(12)(c) of the Act.
(b) Deemed interested by virtue of his respective interest in PSSB pursuant to Section 6A of the Act.

Maximum Scenario

Assuming all the Warrants are fully exercised into new KSL Shares and 10% of KSL Shares are fully